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2023 SPMS Pentathlon @ OC Riptides - 4/1/2023
Combined Events

Women 18-24 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Reese, Rhiannon F 24 LBG-33 28.35 31.27 34.68 27.00 1:04.813:06.11

2 Schaetz, Emma J 23 WISC-20 28.62 33.20 37.63 27.11 1:08.313:14.87

3 Becraft, McKinley 24 RIPT-33 28.77 33.79 36.47 27.98 1:09.103:16.11

Men 18-24 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Ayers, Sam 23 RIPT-33 26.29 26.08 30.84 22.58 56.062:41.85

2 Yu, Steven 23 RIPT-33 24.97 29.71 29.28 23.74 58.012:45.71

3 Polakoff, Taras 23 BEAV-33 25.63 26.37 32.23 24.01 1:01.752:49.99

Women 25-29 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Yao, Sarah 26 RIPT-33 28.00 32.53 33.77 25.70 1:05.013:05.01

2 Sullivan, Erin 28 RIPT-33 31.13 34.00 40.15 29.27 1:15.633:30.18

3 Davies, Lucila A 28 LBG-33 47.15 44.50 52.34 37.07 1:38.994:40.05

Men 25-29 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Bondarenko, Nikita 27 WH2O-33 24.16 27.28 29.77 22.63 57.782:41.62

2 Shi, Eric 28 ROSE-33 25.27 27.71 30.72 23.49 59.222:46.41

3 Matsushima, Josh R 26 RIPT-33 24.76 27.62 31.44 23.47 1:00.062:47.35

4 Vaught, Jamison 27 DSST-33 27.16 30.23 30.57 25.64 1:01.772:55.37

5 Cancino, Arcadio 28 DSST-33 28.34 32.61 36.16 26.19 1:08.743:12.04

Women 30-34 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Fahey, Lynn 34 SCAQ-33 30.56 33.28 38.77 27.34 1:12.233:22.18

2 Reilly, Emily 32 SBM-33 32.82 33.38 37.81 29.53 1:13.713:27.25

Men 30-34 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Rigby, Benjamin 34 SWHM-33 27.37 29.25 30.75 24.23 1:01.102:52.70

2 Pelayo, Michael 32 DSST-33 32.64 38.44 41.27 31.23 1:16.373:39.95

Women 35-39 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Higlett, Alexis 39 OREG-37 29.21 30.90 36.36 26.18 1:06.293:08.94

Men 35-39 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Morris, Jeffrey G 38 SWMLB-33 26.37 29.79 31.44 25.36 1:01.302:54.26

2 Bartosh, Travis 39 NOVA-33 26.33 28.66 33.92 23.97 1:01.812:54.69

3 Szymanski, Filip M 37 SCAQ-33 28.60 34.23 35.21 25.66 1:07.493:11.19

4 Cannon, Zach 37 SWHM-33 29.77 34.16 36.95 26.89 1:10.993:18.76

Women 40-44 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Griffith, Karlyn 42 NOVA-33 32.39 35.06 41.73 28.16 1:15.403:32.74

2 Lucas, Anna 44 MYST-33 37.94 37.82 40.32 32.49 1:19.613:48.18

Men 40-44 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Natalizio, Jeff 41 NOVA-33 23.15 23.50 26.51 22.22 51.802:27.18

2 Marshall, Mario 41 GRA-33 22.84 25.55 28.73 21.29 53.892:32.30

3 Shanney, Jason 42 SOBA-33 30.74 33.10 34.94 26.45 1:09.223:14.45
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2023 SPMS Pentathlon @ OC Riptides - 4/1/2023
Combined Events

Women 45-49 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Sleeis, Joyce 45 LAPS-33 29.50 33.42 35.41 28.71 1:10.343:17.38

2 Kramer, Stephanie 48 NOVA-33 33.23 33.68 38.06 29.49 1:13.023:27.48

3 Collins, Astrid 48 NOVA-33 33.16 39.18 41.08 27.95 1:15.393:36.76

4 Olsheim, Elizabeth 49 MVN-33 34.88 34.85 42.82 30.01 1:19.533:42.09

5 Atkinson, Jocelyn 48 LBG-33 54.79 54.04 1:02.64 43.59 1:53.455:28.51

Men 45-49 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Hwang, Wayne 45 NOVA-33 26.09 29.26 30.75 23.78 1:02.002:51.88

2 Sheela, Brock 48 NOVA-33 28.08 31.25 33.05 25.42 1:05.583:03.38

3 MacDonald, Todd 45 DSST-33 29.42 32.71 33.58 26.07 1:07.273:09.05

4 Liu, Jeff 49 LBG-33 34.32 38.10 37.37 29.70 1:15.323:34.81

5 Najarian, Nathanael 45 SWRD-33 33.00 39.25 38.55 28.37 1:16.453:35.62

6 Miller, Logan 48 SWHM-33 33.22 45.90 40.64 28.59 1:16.123:44.47

Women 50-54 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Schaetz, Trina 50 NOVA-33 30.77 34.60 33.67 26.49 1:08.673:14.20

2 Serna, Laura Isabel 52 LBG-33 49.05 48.42 1:00.61 36.96 1:48.105:03.14

Men 50-54 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 West, Steve 50 NOVA-33 24.73 28.13 26.75 23.11 56.122:38.84

2 Sumner, David 52 MVN-33 24.83 27.48 30.26 24.28 58.422:45.27

3 Scott, Ronald 52 ROSE-33 25.50 29.71 33.33 23.92 1:01.892:54.35

4 Dietrich, Jim 52 NOVA-33 28.42 30.25 31.47 25.67 1:03.642:59.45

5 Bever, Gregory 50 GRA-33 27.00 30.06 33.39 25.64 1:04.713:00.80

6 Lee, Ryan J 51 ROSE-33 29.89 32.65 31.87 25.05 1:05.933:05.39

7 Kent, Aric 52 MYST-33 29.27 33.04 34.33 26.43 1:08.303:11.37

8 Lanzetta, Luca 53 SWHM-33 31.88 36.65 38.59 27.58 1:12.443:27.14

9 Smith, Eric 53 RIPT-33 33.26 37.79 40.31 27.96 1:16.033:35.35

Women 55-59 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 100IM 50FR

1 Cleavenger, Becky 59 CVMM-33 30.94 34.82 36.14 1:11.14 27.553:20.59

2 Connolly, Cindi 58 SDSM-44 33.97 35.88 39.36 1:17.23 31.273:37.71

Men 55-59 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Strate, Brian 55 SDSM-44 27.62 32.40 31.02 24.99 1:04.593:00.62

2 Jones, Kenton R 55 SDSM-44 28.57 32.04 32.58 25.40 1:05.093:03.68

3 Sellers, Christian L 58 OREG-37 30.86 35.63 33.07 25.55 1:09.003:14.11

4 Mindling, Jeffrey 58 UVAC-38 31.62 33.75 37.79 28.83 1:12.273:24.26

5 Cheeks, Alan 55 LAPS-33 31.79 35.53 38.47 30.16 1:18.433:34.38

Women 60-64 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Saul-Zachau, Joanne 64 LVM-33 38.22 38.22 44.22 30.78 1:24.553:55.99

2 Dumiak, Keli 62 NOVA-33 36.89 41.90 42.36 32.27 1:23.443:56.86

3 Olivares, Kathy 62 MVN-33 45.82 44.66 54.28 39.27 1:37.404:41.43

4 Bove, Lisa 62 WH2O-33 55.48 47.77 59.35 44.34 1:52.415:19.35

5 Zeise, Lisa 62 MVN-33 1:05.35 1:09.39 1:33.63 50.24 2:34.507:13.11

Men 60-64 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM
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2023 SPMS Pentathlon @ OC Riptides - 4/1/2023
Combined Events

Men 60-64 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Weissert, Toby 64 NOVA-33 30.05 32.17 36.65 27.55 1:07.423:13.84

2 Engelhart, Chris 61 UC33 30.75 34.39 37.37 27.24 1:11.563:21.31

3 Burke, Tom 64 UC33 31.23 36.60 38.45 26.81 1:13.923:27.01

4 Tesdall, Larry 61 NOVA-33 31.35 35.81 39.12 29.25 1:12.733:28.26

5 Serbia, George 62 NOVA-33 41.46 37.70 40.87 29.50 1:19.673:49.20

6 Robinson, Keith 64 CVMM-33 36.19 43.45 37.73 33.67 1:25.443:56.48

Women 65-69 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Hibben, Veronica 66 NOVA-33 32.80 37.09 43.38 29.17 1:17.933:40.37

2 Cox, Helen 65 CVMM-33 34.61 38.24 47.20 31.53 1:23.213:54.79

3 Neville, Cathy 65 SDSM-44 39.05 42.84 50.05 35.09 1:32.584:19.61

4 Ferguson, Ginny 67 UNA 47.86 50.95 47.66 39.08 1:41.674:47.22

Men 65-69 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Von Hoffmann, Gerard 66 SDSM-44 30.00 35.01 32.91 27.59 1:08.513:14.02

2 Blatt, Michael 67 VCM-33 31.69 33.78 35.27 26.23 1:10.863:17.83

3 Montgomery, Mark 67 NOVA-33 29.92 36.99 36.71 27.69 1:11.683:22.99

4 Scoggins, Richard 67 CVMM-33 32.84 37.16 35.50 29.80 1:14.343:29.64

5 Onisko, Kim 67 LBG-33 35.49 42.64 47.10 30.63 1:28.954:04.81

6 Parnes, Bart 66 LBG-33 53.05 50.47 51.68 42.36 1:53.505:11.06

Women 70-74 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Bradbury, Debbie 71 NOVA-33 43.91 47.19 56.90 36.98 1:40.394:45.37

2 Stanbury, Nancy 73 LBG-33 53.48 57.72 50.36 40.96 1:50.205:12.72

Men 70-74 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Vernon, James B 73 UC33 35.97 45.31 40.27 29.99 1:24.333:55.87

2 Chedekel, Miles 74 MVN-33 49.21 52.21 48.37 38.93 1:44.144:52.86

Women 75-79 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Montrella, Beverly 76 MVN-33 44.44 43.36 46.37 34.52 1:30.564:19.25

2 Cole, Anita 75 LBG-33 2:38.09 1:47.77 2:07.06 1:21.27 4:06.2812:00.47

Men 75-79 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Andersen, Peter 79 LAPS-33 40.76 45.65 39.04 30.92 1:24.614:00.98

2 Smith, Stan 75 LBG-33 54.98 1:02.22 57.79 40.18 1:55.965:31.13

Men 85-89 Pentathlon

Place TotalTeamName 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM

1 Mitchell, Tom 89 SDSM-44 1:20.47 1:16.59 1:07.55 48.19 2:30.307:03.10
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2023 SPMS Pentathlon @ OC Riptides - 4/1/2023

Results - Sunday Morning
 
Women 18-24 50 Yard Freestyle

Long Beach Gruni-33 241 27.00Reese, Rhiannon F

Wisconsin Master-20 232 27.11Schaetz, Emma J

Orange County Ri-33 243 27.98Becraft, McKinley

 
Women 18-24 50 Yard Backstroke

Long Beach Gruni-33 241 31.27Reese, Rhiannon F

Wisconsin Master-20 232 33.20Schaetz, Emma J

Orange County Ri-33 243 33.79Becraft, McKinley

 
Women 18-24 50 Yard Breaststroke

Long Beach Gruni-33 241 34.68Reese, Rhiannon F

Orange County Ri-33 242 36.47Becraft, McKinley

Wisconsin Master-20 233 37.63Schaetz, Emma J

 
Women 18-24 50 Yard Butterfly

Long Beach Gruni-33 241 28.35Reese, Rhiannon F

Wisconsin Master-20 232 28.62Schaetz, Emma J

Orange County Ri-33 243 28.77Becraft, McKinley

 
Women 18-24 100 Yard IM

Long Beach Gruni-33 241 1:04.81Reese, Rhiannon F

30.31 1:04.81

Wisconsin Master-20 232 1:08.31Schaetz, Emma J

30.73 1:08.31

Orange County Ri-33 243 1:09.10Becraft, McKinley

31.51 1:09.10

 
Women 25-29 50 Yard Freestyle

Orange County Ri-33 261 25.70Yao, Sarah

Orange County Ri-33 282 29.27Sullivan, Erin

Long Beach Gruni-33 283 37.07Davies, Lucila A

Orange County Ri-33 284 38.40Turk, Kelsey

 
Women 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke

Orange County Ri-33 261 32.53Yao, Sarah

Orange County Ri-33 282 34.00Sullivan, Erin

Orange County Ri-33 283 44.16Turk, Kelsey

Long Beach Gruni-33 284 44.50Davies, Lucila A

 
Women 25-29 50 Yard Breaststroke

Orange County Ri-33 261 33.77Yao, Sarah

Orange County Ri-33 282 40.15Sullivan, Erin

Long Beach Gruni-33 283 52.34Davies, Lucila A

Orange County Ri-33 28--- DQTurk, Kelsey

Kick - Alternating motion (feet opposing)

 
Women 25-29 50 Yard Butterfly

Orange County Ri-33 261 28.00Yao, Sarah

Orange County Ri-33 282 31.13Sullivan, Erin

Orange County Ri-33 283 46.31Turk, Kelsey

Long Beach Gruni-33 284 47.15Davies, Lucila A

 
Women 25-29 100 Yard IM

Orange County Ri-33 261 1:05.01Yao, Sarah

31.44 1:05.01

Orange County Ri-33 282 1:15.63Sullivan, Erin

34.43 1:15.63

Long Beach Gruni-33 283 1:38.99Davies, Lucila A

47.42 1:38.99

Orange County Ri-33 284 1:44.47Turk, Kelsey

49.44 1:44.47

 
Women 30-34 50 Yard Freestyle

Southern Califor-33 341 27.34Fahey, Lynn

Santa Barbara Ma-33 322 29.53Reilly, Emily

 
Women 30-34 50 Yard Backstroke

Southern Califor-33 341 33.28Fahey, Lynn

Santa Barbara Ma-33 322 33.38Reilly, Emily

 
Women 30-34 50 Yard Breaststroke

Santa Barbara Ma-33 321 37.81Reilly, Emily

Southern Califor-33 342 38.77Fahey, Lynn

 
Women 30-34 50 Yard Butterfly

Southern Califor-33 341 30.56Fahey, Lynn

Santa Barbara Ma-33 322 32.82Reilly, Emily

 
Women 30-34 100 Yard IM

Southern Califor-33 341 1:12.23Fahey, Lynn

33.21 1:12.23

Santa Barbara Ma-33 322 1:13.71Reilly, Emily

33.55 1:13.71

 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Freestyle

Oregon Masters-37 391 26.18Higlett, Alexis

 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Backstroke

Oregon Masters-37 391 30.90Higlett, Alexis

 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Breaststroke

Oregon Masters-37 391 36.36Higlett, Alexis

 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Butterfly

Oregon Masters-37 391 29.21Higlett, Alexis

 
Women 35-39 100 Yard IM

Oregon Masters-37 391 1:06.29Higlett, Alexis

30.71 1:06.29

 
Women 40-44 50 Yard Freestyle

Novaquatics Mast-33 421 28.16Griffith, Karlyn

Yucaipa Swim Tea-33 442 32.49Lucas, Anna

 
Women 40-44 50 Yard Backstroke

Novaquatics Mast-33 421 35.06Griffith, Karlyn

Yucaipa Swim Tea-33 442 37.82Lucas, Anna

 
Women 40-44 50 Yard Breaststroke

Yucaipa Swim Tea-33 441 40.32Lucas, Anna

Novaquatics Mast-33 422 41.73Griffith, Karlyn

 
Women 40-44 50 Yard Butterfly

Novaquatics Mast-33 421 32.39Griffith, Karlyn

Yucaipa Swim Tea-33 442 37.94Lucas, Anna

 
Women 40-44 100 Yard IM

Novaquatics Mast-33 421 1:15.40Griffith, Karlyn

35.64 1:15.40

Yucaipa Swim Tea-33 442 1:19.61Lucas, Anna

39.04 1:19.61

 
Women 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle

Novaquatics Mast-33 481 27.95Collins, Astrid

Los Angeles Peni-33 452 28.71Sleeis, Joyce

Novaquatics Mast-33 483 29.49Kramer, Stephanie

Mission Viejo Ma-33 494 30.01Olsheim, Elizabeth
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2023 SPMS Pentathlon @ OC Riptides - 4/1/2023

Results - Sunday Morning

(Women 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle)
Long Beach Gruni-33 485 43.59Atkinson, Jocelyn

 
Women 45-49 50 Yard Backstroke

Los Angeles Peni-33 451 33.42Sleeis, Joyce

Novaquatics Mast-33 482 33.68Kramer, Stephanie

Mission Viejo Ma-33 493 34.85Olsheim, Elizabeth

Novaquatics Mast-33 484 39.18Collins, Astrid

Long Beach Gruni-33 485 54.04Atkinson, Jocelyn

 
Women 45-49 50 Yard Breaststroke

Los Angeles Peni-33 451 35.41Sleeis, Joyce

Novaquatics Mast-33 482 38.06Kramer, Stephanie

Novaquatics Mast-33 483 41.08Collins, Astrid

Mission Viejo Ma-33 494 42.82Olsheim, Elizabeth

Long Beach Gruni-33 485 1:02.64Atkinson, Jocelyn

 
Women 45-49 50 Yard Butterfly

Los Angeles Peni-33 451 29.50Sleeis, Joyce

Novaquatics Mast-33 482 33.16Collins, Astrid

Novaquatics Mast-33 483 33.23Kramer, Stephanie

Mission Viejo Ma-33 494 34.88Olsheim, Elizabeth

Long Beach Gruni-33 485 54.79Atkinson, Jocelyn

 
Women 45-49 100 Yard IM

Los Angeles Peni-33 451 1:10.34Sleeis, Joyce

33.62 1:10.34

Novaquatics Mast-33 482 1:13.02Kramer, Stephanie

34.40 1:13.02

Novaquatics Mast-33 483 1:15.39Collins, Astrid

36.46 1:15.39

Mission Viejo Ma-33 494 1:19.53Olsheim, Elizabeth

36.41 1:19.53

Long Beach Gruni-33 485 1:53.45Atkinson, Jocelyn

56.07 1:53.45

 
Women 50-54 50 Yard Freestyle

Novaquatics Mast-33 501 26.49Schaetz, Trina

Long Beach Gruni-33 522 36.96Serna, Laura Isabel

 
Women 50-54 50 Yard Backstroke

Novaquatics Mast-33 501 34.60Schaetz, Trina

Conejo Valley Ma-33 542 35.03Konopka, Beata M

Long Beach Gruni-33 523 48.42Serna, Laura Isabel

 
Women 50-54 50 Yard Breaststroke

Novaquatics Mast-33 501 33.67Schaetz, Trina

Long Beach Gruni-33 522 1:00.61Serna, Laura Isabel

 
Women 50-54 50 Yard Butterfly

Novaquatics Mast-33 501 30.77Schaetz, Trina

Conejo Valley Ma-33 542 34.87Konopka, Beata M

Long Beach Gruni-33 523 49.05Serna, Laura Isabel

 
Women 50-54 100 Yard IM

Novaquatics Mast-33 501 1:08.67Schaetz, Trina

33.08 1:08.67

Long Beach Gruni-33 522 1:48.10Serna, Laura Isabel

49.96 1:48.10

 
Women 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle

Conejo Valley Ma-33 591 27.55Cleavenger, Becky

San Diego Swim M-44 582 31.27Connolly, Cindi

 
Women 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke

Conejo Valley Ma-33 591 34.82Cleavenger, Becky

San Diego Swim M-44 582 35.88Connolly, Cindi

 
Women 55-59 50 Yard Breaststroke

Conejo Valley Ma-33 591 36.14Cleavenger, Becky

San Diego Swim M-44 582 39.36Connolly, Cindi

 
Women 55-59 50 Yard Butterfly

Conejo Valley Ma-33 591 30.94Cleavenger, Becky

San Diego Swim M-44 582 33.97Connolly, Cindi

 
Women 55-59 100 Yard IM

Conejo Valley Ma-33 591 1:11.14Cleavenger, Becky

33.76 1:11.14

San Diego Swim M-44 582 1:17.23Connolly, Cindi

36.32 1:17.23

 
Women 60-64 50 Yard Freestyle

Las Vegas Master-33 641 30.78Saul-Zachau, Joanne

Novaquatics Mast-33 622 32.27Dumiak, Keli

Orange County Ri-33 603 34.62Magrann, Karen

Mission Viejo Ma-33 624 39.27Olivares, Kathy

West Hollywood A-33 625 44.34Bove, Lisa

Mission Viejo Ma-33 626 50.24Zeise, Lisa

 
Women 60-64 50 Yard Backstroke

Orange County Ri-33 601 37.91Magrann, Karen

Las Vegas Master-33 642 38.22Saul-Zachau, Joanne

Novaquatics Mast-33 623 41.90Dumiak, Keli

Mission Viejo Ma-33 624 44.66Olivares, Kathy

West Hollywood A-33 625 47.77Bove, Lisa

Mission Viejo Ma-33 626 1:09.39Zeise, Lisa

 
Women 60-64 50 Yard Breaststroke

Novaquatics Mast-33 621 42.36Dumiak, Keli

Las Vegas Master-33 642 44.22Saul-Zachau, Joanne

Mission Viejo Ma-33 623 54.28Olivares, Kathy

West Hollywood A-33 624 59.35Bove, Lisa

Mission Viejo Ma-33 625 1:33.63Zeise, Lisa

 
Women 60-64 50 Yard Butterfly

Novaquatics Mast-33 621 36.89Dumiak, Keli

Las Vegas Master-33 642 38.22Saul-Zachau, Joanne

Mission Viejo Ma-33 623 45.82Olivares, Kathy

West Hollywood A-33 624 55.48Bove, Lisa

Mission Viejo Ma-33 625 1:05.35Zeise, Lisa

 
Women 60-64 100 Yard IM

Novaquatics Mast-33 621 1:23.44Dumiak, Keli

39.38 1:23.44

Las Vegas Master-33 642 1:24.55Saul-Zachau, Joanne

41.44 1:24.55

Mission Viejo Ma-33 623 1:37.40Olivares, Kathy

46.69 1:37.40

West Hollywood A-33 624 1:52.41Bove, Lisa

53.06 1:52.41

Mission Viejo Ma-33 625 2:34.50Zeise, Lisa

1:09.33 2:34.50
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2023 SPMS Pentathlon @ OC Riptides - 4/1/2023

Results - Sunday Morning
 
Women 65-69 50 Yard Freestyle

Novaquatics Mast-33 661 29.17Hibben, Veronica

Conejo Valley Ma-33 652 31.53Cox, Helen

San Diego Swim M-44 653 35.09Neville, Cathy

Unattached 674 39.08Ferguson, Ginny

 
Women 65-69 50 Yard Backstroke

Novaquatics Mast-33 661 37.09Hibben, Veronica

Conejo Valley Ma-33 652 38.24Cox, Helen

San Diego Swim M-44 653 42.84Neville, Cathy

Unattached 674 50.95Ferguson, Ginny

 
Women 65-69 50 Yard Breaststroke

Novaquatics Mast-33 661 43.38Hibben, Veronica

Conejo Valley Ma-33 652 47.20Cox, Helen

Unattached 673 47.66Ferguson, Ginny

San Diego Swim M-44 654 50.05Neville, Cathy

 
Women 65-69 50 Yard Butterfly

Novaquatics Mast-33 661 32.80Hibben, Veronica

Conejo Valley Ma-33 652 34.61Cox, Helen

San Diego Swim M-44 653 39.05Neville, Cathy

Unattached 674 47.86Ferguson, Ginny

 
Women 65-69 100 Yard IM

Novaquatics Mast-33 661 1:17.93Hibben, Veronica

35.83 1:17.93

Conejo Valley Ma-33 652 1:23.21Cox, Helen

38.10 1:23.21

San Diego Swim M-44 653 1:32.58Neville, Cathy

42.56 1:32.58

Unattached 674 1:41.67Ferguson, Ginny

48.67 1:41.67

 
Women 70-74 50 Yard Freestyle

UC44 711 33.65Cunningham, Marion

Novaquatics Mast-33 712 36.98Bradbury, Debbie

Long Beach Gruni-33 733 40.96Stanbury, Nancy

 
Women 70-74 50 Yard Backstroke

Novaquatics Mast-33 711 47.19Bradbury, Debbie

Long Beach Gruni-33 732 57.72Stanbury, Nancy

 
Women 70-74 50 Yard Breaststroke

UC44 711 45.84Cunningham, Marion

Long Beach Gruni-33 732 50.36Stanbury, Nancy

Novaquatics Mast-33 713 56.90Bradbury, Debbie

 
Women 70-74 50 Yard Butterfly

UC44 711 39.15Cunningham, Marion

Novaquatics Mast-33 712 43.91Bradbury, Debbie

Long Beach Gruni-33 733 53.48Stanbury, Nancy

 
Women 70-74 100 Yard IM

UC44 711 1:27.91Cunningham, Marion

42.56 1:27.91

Novaquatics Mast-33 712 1:40.39Bradbury, Debbie

46.61 1:40.39

Long Beach Gruni-33 733 1:50.20Stanbury, Nancy

56.39 1:50.20

 
Women 75-79 50 Yard Freestyle

Mission Viejo Ma-33 761 34.52Montrella, Beverly

Long Beach Gruni-33 752 1:21.27Cole, Anita

 
Women 75-79 50 Yard Backstroke

Mission Viejo Ma-33 761 43.36Montrella, Beverly

Long Beach Gruni-33 752 1:47.77Cole, Anita

 
Women 75-79 50 Yard Breaststroke

Mission Viejo Ma-33 761 46.37Montrella, Beverly

Long Beach Gruni-33 752 2:07.06Cole, Anita

 
Women 75-79 50 Yard Butterfly

Mission Viejo Ma-33 761 44.44Montrella, Beverly

Long Beach Gruni-33 752 2:38.09Cole, Anita

 
Women 75-79 100 Yard IM

Mission Viejo Ma-33 761 1:30.56Montrella, Beverly

45.04 1:30.56

Long Beach Gruni-33 752 4:06.28Cole, Anita

 
Men 18-24 50 Yard Freestyle

Orange County Ri-33 231 22.58Ayers, Sam

Orange County Ri-33 232 23.74Yu, Steven

Beaver Swim Club-33 233 24.01Polakoff, Taras

 
Men 18-24 50 Yard Backstroke

Orange County Ri-33 231 26.08Ayers, Sam

Beaver Swim Club-33 232 26.37Polakoff, Taras

Orange County Ri-33 233 29.71Yu, Steven

 
Men 18-24 50 Yard Breaststroke

Orange County Ri-33 231 29.28Yu, Steven

Orange County Ri-33 232 30.84Ayers, Sam

Beaver Swim Club-33 233 32.23Polakoff, Taras

 
Men 18-24 50 Yard Butterfly

Orange County Ri-33 231 24.97Yu, Steven

Beaver Swim Club-33 232 25.63Polakoff, Taras

Orange County Ri-33 233 26.29Ayers, Sam

 
Men 18-24 100 Yard IM

Orange County Ri-33 231 56.06Ayers, Sam

25.61 56.06

Orange County Ri-33 232 58.01Yu, Steven

28.04 58.01

Beaver Swim Club-33 233 1:01.75Polakoff, Taras

26.79 1:01.75

 
Men 25-29 50 Yard Freestyle

West Hollywood A-33 271 22.63Bondarenko, Nikita

Orange County Ri-33 262 23.47Matsushima, Josh R

Rose Bowl Master-33 283 23.49Shi, Eric

Orange County Ri-33 254 24.89Santana, JeanPaul

Different Stroke-33 275 25.64Vaught, Jamison

Different Stroke-33 286 26.19Cancino, Arcadio

 
Men 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke

Orange County Ri-33 271 25.95Nguyen, Cory

West Hollywood A-33 272 27.28Bondarenko, Nikita

Orange County Ri-33 263 27.62Matsushima, Josh R

Rose Bowl Master-33 284 27.71Shi, Eric

Different Stroke-33 275 30.23Vaught, Jamison
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(Men 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke)
Different Stroke-33 286 32.61Cancino, Arcadio

 
Men 25-29 50 Yard Breaststroke

West Hollywood A-33 271 29.77Bondarenko, Nikita

Different Stroke-33 272 30.57Vaught, Jamison

Rose Bowl Master-33 283 30.72Shi, Eric

Orange County Ri-33 264 31.44Matsushima, Josh R

Orange County Ri-33 255 34.32Santana, JeanPaul

Different Stroke-33 286 36.16Cancino, Arcadio

 
Men 25-29 50 Yard Butterfly

West Hollywood A-33 271 24.16Bondarenko, Nikita

Orange County Ri-33 262 24.76Matsushima, Josh R

Orange County Ri-33 273 24.91Nguyen, Cory

Rose Bowl Master-33 284 25.27Shi, Eric

Orange County Ri-33 255 26.92Santana, JeanPaul

Different Stroke-33 276 27.16Vaught, Jamison

Different Stroke-33 287 28.34Cancino, Arcadio

 
Men 25-29 100 Yard IM

Orange County Ri-33 271 56.97Nguyen, Cory

25.82 56.97

West Hollywood A-33 272 57.78Bondarenko, Nikita

26.84 57.78

Rose Bowl Master-33 283 59.22Shi, Eric

27.83 59.22

Orange County Ri-33 264 1:00.06Matsushima, Josh R

27.69 1:00.06

Different Stroke-33 275 1:01.77Vaught, Jamison

29.37 1:01.77

Orange County Ri-33 256 1:07.27Santana, JeanPaul

30.79 1:07.27

Different Stroke-33 287 1:08.74Cancino, Arcadio

32.04 1:08.74

 
Men 30-34 50 Yard Freestyle

Swim With Heart-33 341 24.23Rigby, Benjamin

Different Stroke-33 322 31.23Pelayo, Michael

 
Men 30-34 50 Yard Backstroke

Swim With Heart-33 341 29.25Rigby, Benjamin

Different Stroke-33 322 38.44Pelayo, Michael

 
Men 30-34 50 Yard Breaststroke

Swim With Heart-33 341 30.75Rigby, Benjamin

Different Stroke-33 322 41.27Pelayo, Michael

 
Men 30-34 50 Yard Butterfly

Swim With Heart-33 341 27.37Rigby, Benjamin

Different Stroke-33 322 32.64Pelayo, Michael

 
Men 30-34 100 Yard IM

Swim With Heart-33 341 1:01.10Rigby, Benjamin

28.20 1:01.10

Different Stroke-33 322 1:16.37Pelayo, Michael

35.77 1:16.37

 
Men 35-39 50 Yard Freestyle

Novaquatics Mast-33 391 23.97Bartosh, Travis

Swim Long Beach-33 382 25.36Morris, Jeffrey G

Southern Califor-33 373 25.66Szymanski, Filip M

SwimNation Aquat-33 364 26.55Sonnenfeld, Miles D

Swim With Heart-33 375 26.89Cannon, Zach

 
Men 35-39 50 Yard Backstroke

Novaquatics Mast-33 391 28.66Bartosh, Travis

SwimNation Aquat-33 362 29.47Sonnenfeld, Miles D

Swim Long Beach-33 383 29.79Morris, Jeffrey G

Swim With Heart-33 374 34.16Cannon, Zach

Southern Califor-33 375 34.23Szymanski, Filip M

 
Men 35-39 50 Yard Breaststroke

Swim Long Beach-33 381 31.44Morris, Jeffrey G

Novaquatics Mast-33 392 33.92Bartosh, Travis

Southern Califor-33 373 35.21Szymanski, Filip M

Swim With Heart-33 374 36.95Cannon, Zach

 
Men 35-39 50 Yard Butterfly

Novaquatics Mast-33 391 26.33Bartosh, Travis

Swim Long Beach-33 382 26.37Morris, Jeffrey G

SwimNation Aquat-33 363 27.82Sonnenfeld, Miles D

Southern Califor-33 374 28.60Szymanski, Filip M

Swim With Heart-33 375 29.77Cannon, Zach

 
Men 35-39 100 Yard IM

Swim Long Beach-33 381 1:01.30Morris, Jeffrey G

28.26 1:01.30

Novaquatics Mast-33 392 1:01.81Bartosh, Travis

28.18 1:01.81

Southern Califor-33 373 1:07.49Szymanski, Filip M

31.18 1:07.49

SwimNation Aquat-33 364 1:09.56Sonnenfeld, Miles D

31.11 1:09.56

Swim With Heart-33 375 1:10.99Cannon, Zach

34.79 1:10.99

 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Freestyle

Golden Road Aqua-33 411 21.29Marshall, Mario

Novaquatics Mast-33 412 22.22Natalizio, Jeff

South Bay Swim T-33 423 26.45Shanney, Jason

Different Stroke-33 444 33.85MacDonald, David

Orange County Ri-33 435 34.52Gustin, Andrew

 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Backstroke

Novaquatics Mast-33 411 23.50Natalizio, Jeff

Golden Road Aqua-33 412 25.55Marshall, Mario

South Bay Swim T-33 423 33.10Shanney, Jason

Orange County Ri-33 434 44.88Gustin, Andrew

 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Breaststroke

Novaquatics Mast-33 411 26.51Natalizio, Jeff

Golden Road Aqua-33 412 28.73Marshall, Mario

South Bay Swim T-33 423 34.94Shanney, Jason

Different Stroke-33 444 45.16MacDonald, David

Orange County Ri-33 435 47.04Gustin, Andrew

 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Butterfly

Golden Road Aqua-33 411 22.84Marshall, Mario

Novaquatics Mast-33 412 23.15Natalizio, Jeff

South Bay Swim T-33 423 30.74Shanney, Jason

Orange County Ri-33 434 43.55Gustin, Andrew



So. Pac. Masters HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 11:29 AM  4/1/2023  Page 5

2023 SPMS Pentathlon @ OC Riptides - 4/1/2023

Results - Sunday Morning
 
Men 40-44 100 Yard IM

Novaquatics Mast-33 411 51.80Natalizio, Jeff

23.69 51.80

Golden Road Aqua-33 412 53.89Marshall, Mario

24.05 53.89

South Bay Swim T-33 423 1:09.22Shanney, Jason

33.01 1:09.22

Orange County Ri-33 43--- DQGustin, Andrew

Not on back into finish - back

44.22 DQ

 
Men 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle

Novaquatics Mast-33 451 23.78Hwang, Wayne

Novaquatics Mast-33 482 25.42Sheela, Brock

Novaquatics Mast-33 453 25.70Yu, Peter

Different Stroke-33 454 26.07MacDonald, Todd

Swordfish Master-33 455 28.37Najarian, Nathanael

Swim With Heart-33 486 28.51Miller, Noah

Swim With Heart-33 487 28.59Miller, Logan

Long Beach Gruni-33 498 29.70Liu, Jeff

 
Men 45-49 50 Yard Backstroke

Novaquatics Mast-33 451 29.26Hwang, Wayne

Novaquatics Mast-33 482 31.25Sheela, Brock

Novaquatics Mast-33 453 32.02Yu, Peter

Different Stroke-33 454 32.71MacDonald, Todd

Swim With Heart-33 485 38.09Miller, Noah

Long Beach Gruni-33 496 38.10Liu, Jeff

Swordfish Master-33 457 39.25Najarian, Nathanael

Swim With Heart-33 488 45.90Miller, Logan

 
Men 45-49 50 Yard Breaststroke

Novaquatics Mast-33 451 30.75Hwang, Wayne

Novaquatics Mast-33 482 33.05Sheela, Brock

Novaquatics Mast-33 453 33.57Yu, Peter

Different Stroke-33 454 33.58MacDonald, Todd

Long Beach Gruni-33 495 37.37Liu, Jeff

Swordfish Master-33 456 38.55Najarian, Nathanael

Swim With Heart-33 487 40.64Miller, Logan

Swim With Heart-33 488 42.28Miller, Noah

 
Men 45-49 50 Yard Butterfly

Novaquatics Mast-33 451 26.09Hwang, Wayne

Novaquatics Mast-33 482 28.08Sheela, Brock

Novaquatics Mast-33 453 28.10Yu, Peter

Different Stroke-33 454 29.42MacDonald, Todd

Swordfish Master-33 455 33.00Najarian, Nathanael

Swim With Heart-33 486 33.22Miller, Logan

Swim With Heart-33 487 33.93Miller, Noah

Long Beach Gruni-33 498 34.32Liu, Jeff

 
Men 45-49 100 Yard IM

Novaquatics Mast-33 451 1:02.00Hwang, Wayne

29.30 1:02.00

Novaquatics Mast-33 482 1:05.58Sheela, Brock

31.64 1:05.58

Different Stroke-33 453 1:07.27MacDonald, Todd

32.52 1:07.27

Long Beach Gruni-33 494 1:15.32Liu, Jeff

36.62 1:15.32

Swim With Heart-33 485 1:16.12Miller, Logan

37.59 1:16.12

Swordfish Master-33 456 1:16.45Najarian, Nathanael

37.17 1:16.45

Swim With Heart-33 48--- DQMiller, Noah

Kick - Butterfly type kick - breast

 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Freestyle

Novaquatics Mast-33 501 22.44Moore, Peter S

Novaquatics Mast-33 502 23.11West, Steve

Rose Bowl Master-33 523 23.92Scott, Ronald

Mission Viejo Ma-33 524 24.28Sumner, David

Rose Bowl Master-33 515 25.05Lee, Ryan J

Golden Road Aqua-33 506 25.64Bever, Gregory

Novaquatics Mast-33 527 25.67Dietrich, Jim

Yucaipa Swim Tea-33 528 26.43Kent, Aric

Swim With Heart-33 539 27.58Lanzetta, Luca

Orange County Ri-33 5310 27.96Smith, Eric

Orange County Ri-33 5311 30.37Nguyen, Bang

Orange County Ri-33 5212 31.79Bui, Trien

 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Backstroke

Novaquatics Mast-33 501 25.14Moore, Peter S

Mission Viejo Ma-33 522 27.48Sumner, David

Novaquatics Mast-33 503 28.13West, Steve

Rose Bowl Master-33 524 29.71Scott, Ronald

Golden Road Aqua-33 505 30.06Bever, Gregory

Novaquatics Mast-33 526 30.25Dietrich, Jim

Rose Bowl Master-33 517 32.65Lee, Ryan J

Yucaipa Swim Tea-33 528 33.04Kent, Aric

Swim With Heart-33 539 36.65Lanzetta, Luca

Orange County Ri-33 5310 37.79Smith, Eric

 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Breaststroke

Novaquatics Mast-33 501 26.75West, Steve

Mission Viejo Ma-33 522 30.26Sumner, David

Novaquatics Mast-33 523 31.47Dietrich, Jim

Rose Bowl Master-33 514 31.87Lee, Ryan J

Rose Bowl Master-33 525 33.33Scott, Ronald

Golden Road Aqua-33 506 33.39Bever, Gregory

Yucaipa Swim Tea-33 527 34.33Kent, Aric

Swim With Heart-33 538 38.59Lanzetta, Luca

Orange County Ri-33 539 40.31Smith, Eric

Orange County Ri-33 5210 42.43Bui, Trien

Orange County Ri-33 53--- DQNguyen, Bang

Elbows - recovered over water

 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Butterfly

Novaquatics Mast-33 501 24.18Moore, Peter S

Novaquatics Mast-33 502 24.73West, Steve

Mission Viejo Ma-33 523 24.83Sumner, David

Rose Bowl Master-33 524 25.50Scott, Ronald

Golden Road Aqua-33 505 27.00Bever, Gregory

Novaquatics Mast-33 526 28.42Dietrich, Jim

Yucaipa Swim Tea-33 527 29.27Kent, Aric

Rose Bowl Master-33 518 29.89Lee, Ryan J

Swim With Heart-33 539 31.88Lanzetta, Luca

Orange County Ri-33 5310 33.26Smith, Eric
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Men 50-54 100 Yard IM

Novaquatics Mast-33 501 56.12West, Steve

26.48 56.12

Mission Viejo Ma-33 522 58.42Sumner, David

26.51 58.42

Rose Bowl Master-33 523 1:01.89Scott, Ronald

28.25 1:01.89

Novaquatics Mast-33 524 1:03.64Dietrich, Jim

28.98 1:03.64

Golden Road Aqua-33 505 1:04.71Bever, Gregory

29.66 1:04.71

Rose Bowl Master-33 516 1:05.93Lee, Ryan J

32.62 1:05.93

Yucaipa Swim Tea-33 527 1:08.30Kent, Aric

32.43 1:08.30

Swim With Heart-33 538 1:12.44Lanzetta, Luca

34.95 1:12.44

Orange County Ri-33 539 1:16.03Smith, Eric

35.28 1:16.03

 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle

San Diego Swim M-44 551 24.99Strate, Brian

San Diego Swim M-44 552 25.40Jones, Kenton R

Oregon Masters-37 583 25.55Sellers, Christian L

Ukiah Valley Ath-38 584 28.83Mindling, Jeffrey

Los Angeles Peni-33 555 30.16Cheeks, Alan

Long Beach Gruni-33 596 34.93Peoples, Christopher J

 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke

San Diego Swim M-44 551 32.04Jones, Kenton R

San Diego Swim M-44 552 32.40Strate, Brian

Ukiah Valley Ath-38 583 33.75Mindling, Jeffrey

Los Angeles Peni-33 554 35.53Cheeks, Alan

Oregon Masters-37 585 35.63Sellers, Christian L

Long Beach Gruni-33 596 47.09Peoples, Christopher J

 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Breaststroke

San Diego Swim M-44 551 31.02Strate, Brian

San Diego Swim M-44 552 32.58Jones, Kenton R

Oregon Masters-37 583 33.07Sellers, Christian L

Ukiah Valley Ath-38 584 37.79Mindling, Jeffrey

Los Angeles Peni-33 555 38.47Cheeks, Alan

Long Beach Gruni-33 59--- DQPeoples, Christopher J

Kick - Butterfly type kick

 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Butterfly

San Diego Swim M-44 551 27.62Strate, Brian

San Diego Swim M-44 552 28.57Jones, Kenton R

Oregon Masters-37 583 30.86Sellers, Christian L

Ukiah Valley Ath-38 584 31.62Mindling, Jeffrey

Los Angeles Peni-33 555 31.79Cheeks, Alan

Long Beach Gruni-33 596 48.75Peoples, Christopher J

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard IM

San Diego Swim M-44 551 1:04.59Strate, Brian

31.57 1:04.59

San Diego Swim M-44 552 1:05.09Jones, Kenton R

31.25 1:05.09

Oregon Masters-37 583 1:09.00Sellers, Christian L

34.92 1:09.00

Ukiah Valley Ath-38 584 1:12.27Mindling, Jeffrey

33.49 1:12.27

Los Angeles Peni-33 555 1:18.43Cheeks, Alan

34.84 1:18.43

Long Beach Gruni-33 596 1:36.01Peoples, Christopher J

47.62 1:36.01

 
Men 60-64 50 Yard Freestyle

UC33 641 26.81Burke, Tom

South Bay Swim T-33 622 26.89Merrigan, Brian

UC33 613 27.24Engelhart, Chris

Novaquatics Mast-33 644 27.55Weissert, Toby

Novaquatics Mast-33 615 29.25Tesdall, Larry

Novaquatics Mast-33 626 29.50Serbia, George

Conejo Valley Ma-33 647 33.67Robinson, Keith

 
Men 60-64 50 Yard Backstroke

Novaquatics Mast-33 641 32.17Weissert, Toby

South Bay Swim T-33 622 34.20Merrigan, Brian

UC33 613 34.39Engelhart, Chris

Novaquatics Mast-33 614 35.81Tesdall, Larry

UC33 645 36.60Burke, Tom

Novaquatics Mast-33 626 37.70Serbia, George

Conejo Valley Ma-33 647 43.45Robinson, Keith

 
Men 60-64 50 Yard Breaststroke

Novaquatics Mast-33 641 36.65Weissert, Toby

UC33 612 37.37Engelhart, Chris

South Bay Swim T-33 623 37.57Merrigan, Brian

Conejo Valley Ma-33 644 37.73Robinson, Keith

UC33 645 38.45Burke, Tom

Novaquatics Mast-33 616 39.12Tesdall, Larry

Novaquatics Mast-33 627 40.87Serbia, George

 
Men 60-64 50 Yard Butterfly

South Bay Swim T-33 621 29.87Merrigan, Brian

Novaquatics Mast-33 642 30.05Weissert, Toby

UC33 613 30.75Engelhart, Chris

UC33 644 31.23Burke, Tom

Novaquatics Mast-33 615 31.35Tesdall, Larry

Conejo Valley Ma-33 646 36.19Robinson, Keith

Novaquatics Mast-33 627 41.46Serbia, George

 
Men 60-64 100 Yard IM

Novaquatics Mast-33 641 1:07.42Weissert, Toby

31.67 1:07.42

UC33 612 1:11.56Engelhart, Chris

34.13 1:11.56

Novaquatics Mast-33 613 1:12.73Tesdall, Larry

34.26 1:12.73

UC33 644 1:13.92Burke, Tom

35.44 1:13.92

Novaquatics Mast-33 625 1:19.67Serbia, George

37.86 1:19.67

Conejo Valley Ma-33 646 1:25.44Robinson, Keith

42.87 1:25.44

South Bay Swim T-33 62--- DQMerrigan, Brian

Not on back into finish - back

32.67 DQ
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Men 65-69 50 Yard Freestyle

Ventura County M-33 671 26.23Blatt, Michael

Novaquatics Mast-33 652 26.39Tack, Joe

San Diego Swim M-44 663 27.59Von Hoffmann, Gerard

Novaquatics Mast-33 674 27.69Montgomery, Mark

Conejo Valley Ma-33 675 29.80Scoggins, Richard

Long Beach Gruni-33 676 30.63Onisko, Kim

Long Beach Gruni-33 657 39.72Derbyshire, Donald

Long Beach Gruni-33 668 42.36Parnes, Bart

 
Men 65-69 50 Yard Backstroke

Ventura County M-33 671 33.78Blatt, Michael

San Diego Swim M-44 662 35.01Von Hoffmann, Gerard

Novaquatics Mast-33 653 35.51Tack, Joe

Novaquatics Mast-33 674 36.99Montgomery, Mark

Conejo Valley Ma-33 675 37.16Scoggins, Richard

Long Beach Gruni-33 676 42.64Onisko, Kim

Long Beach Gruni-33 667 50.47Parnes, Bart

Long Beach Gruni-33 658 53.75Derbyshire, Donald

 
Men 65-69 50 Yard Breaststroke

San Diego Swim M-44 661 32.91Von Hoffmann, Gerard

Ventura County M-33 672 35.27Blatt, Michael

Conejo Valley Ma-33 673 35.50Scoggins, Richard

Novaquatics Mast-33 674 36.71Montgomery, Mark

Novaquatics Mast-33 655 38.08Tack, Joe

Long Beach Gruni-33 676 47.10Onisko, Kim

Long Beach Gruni-33 667 51.68Parnes, Bart

Long Beach Gruni-33 65--- DQDerbyshire, Donald

Kick - Foot/Feet not turned out (propulsive part of kick)

 
Men 65-69 50 Yard Butterfly

Novaquatics Mast-33 651 29.90Tack, Joe

Novaquatics Mast-33 672 29.92Montgomery, Mark

San Diego Swim M-44 663 30.00Von Hoffmann, Gerard

Ventura County M-33 674 31.69Blatt, Michael

Conejo Valley Ma-33 675 32.84Scoggins, Richard

Long Beach Gruni-33 676 35.49Onisko, Kim

Long Beach Gruni-33 657 48.71Derbyshire, Donald

Long Beach Gruni-33 668 53.05Parnes, Bart

 
Men 65-69 100 Yard IM

San Diego Swim M-44 661 1:08.51Von Hoffmann, Gerard

32.87 1:08.51

Ventura County M-33 672 1:10.86Blatt, Michael

34.83 1:10.86

Novaquatics Mast-33 673 1:11.68Montgomery, Mark

34.65 1:11.68

Conejo Valley Ma-33 674 1:14.34Scoggins, Richard

36.13 1:14.34

Long Beach Gruni-33 675 1:28.95Onisko, Kim

39.91 1:28.95

Long Beach Gruni-33 656 1:51.10Derbyshire, Donald

50.46 1:51.10

Long Beach Gruni-33 667 1:53.50Parnes, Bart

55.42 1:53.50

 
Men 70-74 50 Yard Freestyle

UC33 731 29.99Vernon, James B

Mission Viejo Ma-33 742 38.93Chedekel, Miles

 
Men 70-74 50 Yard Backstroke

UC33 731 45.31Vernon, James B

Mission Viejo Ma-33 742 52.21Chedekel, Miles

 
Men 70-74 50 Yard Breaststroke

UC33 731 40.27Vernon, James B

Mission Viejo Ma-33 742 48.37Chedekel, Miles

 
Men 70-74 50 Yard Butterfly

UC33 731 35.97Vernon, James B

Mission Viejo Ma-33 742 49.21Chedekel, Miles

 
Men 70-74 100 Yard IM

UC33 731 1:24.33Vernon, James B

41.08 1:24.33

Mission Viejo Ma-33 742 1:44.14Chedekel, Miles

52.04 1:44.14

 
Men 75-79 50 Yard Freestyle

Los Angeles Peni-33 791 30.92Andersen, Peter

Long Beach Gruni-33 752 40.18Smith, Stan

 
Men 75-79 50 Yard Backstroke

Los Angeles Peni-33 791 45.65Andersen, Peter

Long Beach Gruni-33 752 1:02.22Smith, Stan

 
Men 75-79 50 Yard Breaststroke

Los Angeles Peni-33 791 39.04Andersen, Peter

Long Beach Gruni-33 752 57.79Smith, Stan

 
Men 75-79 50 Yard Butterfly

Los Angeles Peni-33 791 40.76Andersen, Peter

Long Beach Gruni-33 752 54.98Smith, Stan

 
Men 75-79 100 Yard IM

Los Angeles Peni-33 791 1:24.61Andersen, Peter

43.15 1:24.61

Long Beach Gruni-33 752 1:55.96Smith, Stan

1:00.55 1:55.96

 
Men 85-89 50 Yard Freestyle

San Diego Swim M-44 891 48.19Mitchell, Tom

 
Men 85-89 50 Yard Backstroke

San Diego Swim M-44 891 1:16.59Mitchell, Tom

 
Men 85-89 50 Yard Breaststroke

San Diego Swim M-44 891 1:07.55Mitchell, Tom

 
Men 85-89 50 Yard Butterfly

San Diego Swim M-44 891 1:20.47Mitchell, Tom

 
Men 85-89 100 Yard IM

San Diego Swim M-44 891 2:30.30Mitchell, Tom

1:19.45 2:30.30
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